## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

101220690

IP2CON1 (2000-091-01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** 

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying parties:

Khaled MAHMUD, Meng-Jiao WANG, and Yakov KUTSOVSKY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: CABOT CORPORATION

Street Address: 75 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes

- 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Ex. Date: November 3 and November 8, 1999
- 4. Title: A METHOD OF MAKING A MULTI-PHASE AGGREGATE USING A MULTI-STAGE **PROCESS**
- 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 2, 1999

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Martha Ann Finnegan, Esq.

Law Department

## CABOT CORPORATION

157 Concord Road

Billerica, Massachusetts 01821-7001

- 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). . . . . . . . . . . . . \$40.00

**Enclosed** 

XX Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

- 9. Deposit Account No.: 03-0060 (Two copies of this paper are attached.)
- 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document,

Luke A. Kilyk

Name of Person Signing

Signature

December 2, 1999

33,251

Date

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Rev. 2/97

Date December 2, 1999 Label No. EL352564399US

I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service and that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail

Post Office to Addressee" service.

PATENT

REEL: 010426 FRAME: 0428

00000302 030060 40.00 CH 12/10/1999 DNGUYEN

09453419

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors. [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

## A METHOD OF MAKING A MULTI-PHASE AGGREGATE USING A MULTI-STAGE PROCESS

(Title of invention)

for which We filed an application for United S	States Letters patent on	as Serial No	bene :
WHEREAS, CABOT CORPOR	AATION	, as Serial 140.	and
·	(Full Name of Assignee)		
a corporation of Delaware, United States			
	(State or Country of Incorporation)		
whose post office address is 75 State Street, B			referred to
as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire			
and in and to the application for United States	Letters Patent on this invention and the	e Letters Patent to be issued upon this a	pplication;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that frand valuable consideration the receipt of what transferred, and set over, and do hereby selformy/our entire right, title, and interest in and to Letters Patent of the United States which may of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on the land We hereby authorize and request the Commountry whose duty it is to issue patents on apits successors and assigns, in accordance with	nich from assignee is hereby acknown, assign, transfer, and set over unto this invention and this application, as be granted thereon, and all reissues the etters Patent which may hereafter be fair invention in any foreign country, a missioner of Patents and Trademarks copplications as described above, to issue	rledged, We, as assignors, have sold the assignee, its lawful successors and all divisions, and continuations there hereof, and all rights to claim priority of filed for this invention in any foreign c and all extensions, renewals, and reissu of the United States and any official of a	, assigned, and assigns, eof, and all on the basis country and des thereof; any foreign
AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We hexecuted and will not execute any agreement in		st assigned by this Assignment, and W	'e have not
AND, WE HEREBY further covenant a successors and assigns, any facts known to me when called upon to do so, execute and deli invention in said assignee, its successors and paths and generally do everything possible to for this invention in the United States and any papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors.	e/us respecting this invention, and testiver any and all papers that may be a assigns, execute all divisional, continuaid assignee, its successors and assign foreign country, it being understood to	ify in any legal proceeding, sign all law necessary or desirable to perfect the tation, and reissue applications, make us, to obtain and enforce proper patent	vful papers itle to this all rightful protection
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have	hereunto set our hands.		
County of) State of)	es		
State of)	SS.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day		
of, 19 <u>99</u> .			
	lotary Public		

**SEAL** 

PATENT REEL: 010426 FRAME: 0429

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR: Khaled Mahmud Subscribed to and sworn before to day of Abyth Mbr. 19.			
Address: 33 Liberty Street, Natick, Massachusetts 01760  Linele, M. Pagi			
Signature: Alabel makerne Lines M. Paquin, Notary Public Lines June 29.			
Date: Namember 3, 1999			
FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR: Meng-Jiao Wang			
Address: 45 North Hancock Street, Lexingtoribe dassachusetts 02:173:			
Signature: ufwang Lindu In Parau			
Date: Nov. 3/1999 Linda M. Paquin, Notary Public  My Commission Expires June 29.			
FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR: Yakov Kutsovsky			
Address: Subscribed to and sworn before  Subscribed to and sworn before  Aday of Mawable 199			
Signature: Yakov Rutovsky Linda Marga			
Date: 0 1999			

**RECORDED: 12/02/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010426 FRAME: 0430